

# FICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNTS IN THE SECOND SE

Dated:

26.6.2019

To,

The Director (CB), Sindh Procurement Regulatory Authority(SPPRA), Government of Sindh Karachi.

SUBJECT:-

SUBMISSION OF TENDER BIDING DOCUMENT ALONGWITH REQUIRED DOCUMENT OF DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of "Notice Inviting Tender" along with required / necessary documents of District Council Badin, District Badin for floating of NIT in the website of SPPRA. The details of required/ necessary documents are as under:-

- 1. Notice Inviting Tender
- 2. Schedule "B" of the schemes
- 3. Administrative Approval
- 4. Sample of Tender Form
- 5. Notification of Procurement Committee.
- 6. Notification of Compliant Redressal Committee
- 7. Annual Procurement Plan
- 8. Hard & Soft Copy of original documents with USB

Thanking you



DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.



## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Dated:

2-6-6. 2018

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders as per SPPRA Rules 2010 are hereby invited from all interested Persons/ Contractors and firms/ Supplier/ Companies for execution procurement of the following works for the year 2017-2018. (Single stage &single envelope)

### **DESCRIPTION OF SCHEMES.**

S.#	Name of Work	District council / Union Council	Estimated Cost.	2% Earnest Money	Tender Fee Not Refundable	Time Allowed
1	Compound wall Plaster, Grills & Main Gate .	-	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
2.	Construction of Fire Brigades Shades and paint of office building.	-	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
3.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-A)	<u>-</u>	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
4.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-B)	-	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
5.	Construction of Brick Pavement Village Ayoob Sheedi, Abdullah Khaskheli, nabi Bux Khaskheli & Mangwana Muhallah	Mir Sahib Khan	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
6.	Const: of Culvert on water course village Ayoob Sheedi	Mir Sahib Khan	1,43,000	3,000	500	3 Months
7.	Const: of Culverts on water Course at village Amb Chang, Ali Dino Lund & Village Hameer Khalefo	Muhammad Shah	4,30,000	8,600	1000	3 Months
8.	Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Rehmtullah Arain	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
9.	Const: Brick Pavement @ village Rehmatullah Arain to Furkan Arain	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
10.	Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Muhammad Yousif Thebo	Gharo	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months
11.	Const: Brick Pavement @ Village Ghulam Muhammad, Phalkara, Manik Leghari, New Dumbalo	Taluka Matli	10,00,000	20,000	2000	3 Months

Mathan Wasan Hashim	10,000	1000	3 Months
Mithan Wasan, Hashim Panhwar & Ali Bux Panhwar			

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

### (2). Eligibility condition for intended participants as under:-

- (i) Registration with Pakistan Engineer Council in the relevant field of specialization of work and to the extent of tender amount of each work and also registered with SRB.
- (ii) Bio data of Engineers and Technical Staff Working with the firm.
- (iii) Documentary evidence work of executed/ work in progress and such certificate of satisfactory of work by the employees
- (iv) List of work progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work.
- (v) List of Machinery and Equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership certificate of bank showing credited worthiness along with Bank statement
- (vi) No conditional are Telegraphic tender will be entertained.
- (vii) In case the tender remain un-responded on above mentioned date the same will be again issued and opened in the presence of committee on the following date on same terms and conditions
- (viii) No tender without bid security tenders will be entertained.

S.No.	Sale of Blank Tender Form	19-07-18 to	Tender will	be received back	on
	62-68181.00 PM		05-6-8-18	at 2.00 PM and op	ened
			same day at 3.00	) P.M.	

- (3) Procurement Agency may all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules 2010 and amended 2013.
- (4). Fist registration of Income Tax Department (NTN Certificate and Copy of CNIC relevant experience at least last three years and turnover for three years.
- (5) Undertaking on Affidavit that Firm is not involved in any litigation or abounded any work in the Department.
- (6) The bidder should submit bid security as shown against each work in shape of Call Deposit prepared from the scheduled Bank in favour of Chairman District Council, Badin.
- (7) Affidavit to the effect that the firm/contractor has not been blacklist previously by any Executing agency.
- (8) Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished is true and correct.
- (9) In case of firm, list of partner / partnership deep given full particulars of Director/Proprietor or other connected along with power attorney in case of being sole properties such undertaking on affidavit be furnished.

### CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

Copy f.w.c.s. to the Director SPPRA Government of Sindh Karachi. He is requested that the NIT of District Council, Badin may be hoisted on the website of SPPRA.



CHAIRMAN,
DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

### TO VARMMENT OF SINDA COLL COVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

leaght of the 184 October, 2017

### <u>Zief</u>ie of deri

With the approval of Competent Authority, a accountance Committee consisting on following to prepare NIT for development and see of District Council Badin District Badin for the year 2017-2018 is heroby oda Jidaal liider Skoligia-7 of SPPRA Rule 2010:-

:	Gre Cural Ciffort, District Council Badin.	Chairtean
	The Audistract Executive Engineer, District Council	Member
-:	H. 34 H. warnive Brajinser, Rural Development Depti: Badin.	Member
·	a chalve a spacet, Nurse Development Depti Balan.	Member

... Lindons and responsibilities of procurement committee shall be as under Jin Lung of SPFRA Rade 2010).-

- i Propulaç biddin, documents.
- Currying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids.
- Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45.

  Making precommendations for the averd of contract to - compared as fabrity, end
- Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

-MUHAWWAD RAMZAH AWAN-SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF SINDH

Karachi, dated the 10th October, 2017.

A topy is forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Director, Sinch Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Karachi This Director, Local Government, Hyderabad Division Hyderabad.
- 5. The Chairman, District Council District Badin.
- The Chief Officer, District Council Badin District Badin w/r to his lester No. D D/DDM/79/2017<mark>, & ste**627-89-2017**.</mark>
- The Brecuity Engineer, Rural Development Department District Badin.
- Lell Mile Alesistanu Executive Engineer, District Council Badin District Badin.
- I. R.S. to Secretary Local Covernment Department, Government of Sindh, Kara da
  - State of the Control of the Control

SECTION OFFICER-HI



### BDN/ 622 / of 2017 dated 12.x. 2017

NO. DC/BDN/ 622 / of

### **NOTIFICATION**

In order to improve and decorum of the office of District Council, Badin in . exercise power vested to me under SPPRA Rules 2010 amended 2013 under Rules No.31 (a) Complaint Redressal Committee hereby constituted for the year 2017-18.

The Complaint Redressal Committee is comprised on the following odd members:-

1. Vice Chairman, District Council, Badin.

Chairman.

2. Assistant Engineer, Buildings Badin.

Member.

3. Accounts Officer, District Council Badin

Member.

All the above members are advised to scrutinize the tender papers for improve and decorum of the office of the District Council, Badin.

gu ay h

DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

Copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Vice Chairman, District Council, Badin and Chairman, Procurement Committee, District Council, Badin.
- 2. The Assistant Engineer, Buildings Badin and Member, Procurement Committee, District Council, Badin.
- 3. The Accounts Officer, District Council, Badin and Member, Procurement Committee, District Council, Badin.

CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

# DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.

# REVISED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES FOR THE YEAR 2017-2018

.8	7.	6.	5.	4.	ω	2.		S#
Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Rehmtullah Arain, UC Budho Qambarani	Const: of Culverts on water Course at village Amb Chang, Ali Dino Lund & Village Hameer Khalefo, UC Muhammad Shah	Const: of Culvert on water course village Ayoob Sheedi, UC Mir Sahib Khan	Construction of Brick Pavement Village Ayoob Sheedi, Abdullah Khaskheli, Nabi Bux Khaskheli & Mangwana Muhallah, UC Mir Sahib Khan	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-B)	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-A)	Construction of Fire Brigades Shades and paint of office building.	Compound wall Plaster, Grills & Main Gate.	Description of Procurement
do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	District Council Badin	Quantity (Where applied)
10,00,000	4,30,000	1,43,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	Estimated Unit Cost (Where applied)
10,00,000	4,30,000	1,43,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000	Estimated Total Cost
-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	do	Own funds	Funds Allocated
do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	do	Non ADP	Source of Funds (ADP/NON ADP)
6	ici co	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-	3 envelope	Proposed Procurement Method
	(*)	Z CZ-	ı	,	,	1	ı	Timing Ist Qtr
						-	l .	Timing of procurement  Our 2 <sup>nd</sup> Otr 3 <sup>rd</sup> O
ı	1	1				1	,	ard Qtr

	<del></del>	<u>-</u> -1	
12.	11	10.	9.
Const: Brick Pavement @ Village Haji Rahu Halepoto, Mithan Wasan, Hashim Panhwar & Ali Bux Panhwar, Taluka Matli	Const: Brick Pavement @ Village Ghulam Muhammad, Phalkara, Manik Leghari, New Dumbalo Taluka Matli	Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Muhammad Yousif Thebo, UC Gharo	Const: Brick Pavement @ village Rehmatullah Arain to Furkan Arain, UC Budho Qambarani
-do-	-do-	do-	-do-
5,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000 10,00,000	10,00,000 10,00,000
5,00,000 5,00,000	10,00,000 10,00,000	10,00,000	10,00,000
-do-	-do-	-do-	-do-
do	-do-	-do-	-do-
do-	-do-	do-	-do-
'	1	1	1
1	-	1	ı
•			



CHAIRMAN DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 01)

CONSTRUCTION OF COMPOUND WALL, PLASTER, GRILL & Name of  $\overline{Work}$ . MAIN GATE OF DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE BADIN

Supplying and fixing in position Iron / steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size (CHP 1) No.17 GSI # 26 P-93)

Qty:

3850.00

sft.

@ Rs.

180.50

P-sft

Rs. 694925.0

Making & Fixing steel grated door complete with locking arraingment

angle iron frame (CHP-17:GSI# 23, P/-92)

Qty:

168.00

sft.

@ Rs.

594.57

P-sft

Rs. 99887.8

Cement Plaster 1:4 ratio 20" hight, 1/2" thick (CSI No.11(b) P/57). 3)

Qty:

3200.00

sft

@ Rs.

2283.93

P% sft

Rs. 73086.0

Total Rs. 867898.80

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Firm/Contractor.

Assistant Executive Engineer District Council Badin.

4) Carrage of 100 cft/5 tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl , coal, lime, surkhl etc. Bridge Griders, pipes, Sheets Rails N.S Braas etc or 1000 Nos. briks ,10"x5' or 1000 Nos tiles: 12"x6"X2" or 150 Cft. Of truks or any other means owned

1) Hill sand from Bolhari to site of work (Lead 89 miles)

í

Qty: 1200.00 Cft Rs. 3474.44 P% Cft Rs. 41693.28

2) Cement fron Zeal Pak Factory to site of work (lead 72 miles )

Qty: 80 Bag Rs. 51.33 P.Bag Rs. 4106.40

Total Rs. 1004487.00 Say Rs. 10,00,000

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 02)

Name of	Work.			SHADES	CONSTRUCT & PAINT OI ICT COUNC	F OFFICE	BUIL		
,	1) Fabrication of steel work with angles, tees, plate iron, round iron etc, trusses, girders, tants etc (CHP No.17 GSI # 02, P-91)								
Qty: 2) Fix	42.10 ing GI sheet incl	cwt uding rivetti	x ing etc (	@ Rs. (CHP No.1	4928.49 7 GSI # 04, P	P- sft -91)	Rs.	207489.4	
Qty: 3) PV	7200.00 C sheets for fire	sft. e brigade v	x ehicle s	@ Rs.	759.28 uding all acc	P- sft essories etc		54668.2	
Qty:	3600.00	sft	X	@ Rs.	180.00	P% sft	Rs.	648000.0	

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Firm/Contractor.

Assistant Executive Engineer District Council Badin.

Total Rs. 910157.59

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work .#03)

Nam	e of Work.				LDING DIST	AAINTENANCE RICT COUNCII			
	CIL OFFICE BADIN								
S	Items		R	Rates	Units	Amounts			
1)	Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) (Extra Lead 03 miles) 2117.50+4070+955.20+768.90=7911.60 P%o Cft								
Qty	21342.19	Cft.	@ Rs.	7911.60	P‰ Cft	Rs. 168851.0			
2)	Earth work for compa	ction (Soft C	rdinary or	hard soil) (a	) Laying earth				
Qty	21342.19	Cft.	@ Rs.	263.00	P‰ Cft	Rs. 5613.0			
3)	Cement Concret Brick 4,P-15)	or stone bal	last 1 1/2 '	to 2" guage	(1:4:8) (GSI #				
Qty	2591.00	Sft	@ Rs.	9416.28	P% Sft	Rs. 243976.0			
4)	Cement Concreate plain i/c placing compacting finshing and curing complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering ratio (1:2:4) (GSI#5 P-16)								
Qty	1963.00	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs. 283246.0			
5)	Erraction and remova work of Deodar wood		•	-					
Qty	196.25	Sft	@ Rs.	3588.48	P.% Sft	Rs. 7042.0			
					Total	Rs. 708728.00			

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Firm/Contractor.

Assistant Executive Engineer District Council Badin.

6) Carrage of 100 cft/5 tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl ,coal, lime, surkhl etc. Bridge Griders, pipes, Sheets Rails N.S Braas etc or 1000 Nos. briks ,10"x5' or 1000 Nos tiles: 12"x6"X2" or 150 Cft. Of truks or any other means owned by contractors.

1) Stone Balla	ist from Shah	Nihal '	site of work (I	ead 69 miles	)		
Qty:	2487.00	Cft	Rs.	2823.24	P% Cft		70213.98
						Rs.	
2) Bajri from	Khanote to si	ite of w	rk (Lead 110 m	niles)			
Qty:	1727.00	Cft	Rs.	4158.2	P% Cft	Rs.	71812.11
3) Hill sand fr	om Bolhari t	o site o	work (Lead 89	miles)			
Qty:	2107.00	Cft	Rs.	3474.44	P% Cft	Rs.	73206.45
4) Cement fro	n Zeal Pak F	actory t	site of work (le	ead 72 miles)	)		
Qty:	582	Bag	Rs.	51.33	P.Bag	Rs.	298.74
					Total R	.s.	995135.00
					Say	Rs.	10,00,000

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 4)

Nam	e of Work.				LDING DIST	IAINTENANCE RICT COUNCIL				
	1 CONSTRUCTION OF CC STREET AT DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE BAD									
S	Items	•	R	ates	Units	Amounts				
1)	Dismatlling stone pitc	hing cement	or lime gro	uted.						
Qty	600.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	1210.00	P% Cft	Rs. 7260.0				
2)	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curring complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio (1:2:4) (GSINo:5P/16)									
Qty	320.00	Cft.	@ Rs.	14429.25	P‰ Cft	Rs. 46174.0				
3)	Fabrication of miled s	teel reinforce	ement etc (	GSI# 7(a) P#	20)					
Qty	1.43	cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P-cwt	Rs. 7142.0				
4)	Supplying & fixing in position iron steel grill of 3/4" x 1/4" size (CH#17 GSI#26 P#93)									
Qty	4620.00	Cft	@ Rs.	180.50	P% Cft	Rs. 833910.0				
					Total	Rs. 894486.00				

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

Firm/Contractor.

Assistant Executive Engineer District Council Badin.

5) Carrage of 100 cft/5 tons of all materials like stone aggregate, spawl ,coal, lime, surkhl etc. Bridge Griders, pipes, Sheets Rails N.S Braas etc or 1000 Nos. briks ,10"x5' or 1000 Nos tiles: 12"x6"X2" or 150 Cft. Of truks or any other means owned by contractors.

1) Bajri from Khanote to site of work (Lead 110 miles) 11684.54 4158.2 P% Cft Rs. 281.00 Cft Rs. Qty: 2) Hill sand from Bolhari to site of work (Lead 89 miles) P% Cft Rs. 4898.96 3474.44 141.00 Cft Rs. Qty: 3) Cement fron Zeal Pak Factory to site of work (lead 72 miles ) 2771.82 P.Bag Rs. Rs. 51.33 Qty: 54 Bag Total Rs. 1003288.00

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.

Say

Rs.

10,00,000.00

### SCHEDULE \_"B" (Work # 05)

Name of Wo	ork.					SHEEDI, ABDULI IALLAH UC MIR		
S.No	N <sub>0</sub> Items			Rate	. Unit	Amount		
•	-	rth excavation to ead 3 miles)	ındressed	lead upto	100 ft (in ord	inary soil) (CSI No	:	
Qty:		39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7911.60	P% o Cft	Rs.	310965.00
2) Dressing	g & le	veling earth wo	rk design	streets etc	complete			
		on edge paving		routed i/c		P% o Cft of bed by watering ud plaster.(CSI No		7372.00
Qty: 4) Supplyii crust of ea	rth o		nd Royal	pit) sand w		P% Sft si/c removal of Top cost to the private		497064.00
Qty:		3250.00	Cft	@ Rs.	8139.60	P‰ Cft Total Rs.	Rs.	26454.00 841855.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work# 06)

Name of Work.	<b>:</b>	S ON WAT AN TALUK		RSE AT VILLA R	AGE AYOUB	SHEEL	OI UC MIR
S.No	It	ems		Rate	Unit	1	Amount
1) Construction	n of Culverts						
	essing refilling	g around st	ructure wi	es & other struth excavated ear P-04).		_	
Qty:	450.0	Cft	@ Rs.	3176.25	P% o Cft	Rs.	1429.00
2) Refilling th full compaction				k layers i/c wate	ring ramming	to	
Qty: 3) Cement co 4 (b) P-15).	405.0 ncrete brick or	Cft stone ballas		2760.00 2" gauge (1:4:8)	P% o Cft (GSI N	Rs.	1118.00
Qty:	112.0	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.28	P% Cft	Rs.	10546.00
4) Pacca brick (CSI: No: 4(e),		ndation and	plinth in	© cement sand i	motar ratio (1:	4)	
Qty:	243.0	Cft	@ Rs.	12501.41	P% Cft	Rs.	30378.00
	-			inishing and curi auttering (1:2:4) (	•		
Qty:	30.0	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P% Cft	Rs.	4329.00
labour for ben kinds of forms RCC work in n	ding and bindi s mould lifting oof slab beam id in position	ng which w shuttering, columns rat complete in	ill be paid curing ren ts lintels a all respect	ost of steel reinf separately. This dering & washind other structure ratio 1:2:4 90 l	rate also i/c and and also i/c	ıll a) in	
Qty:	90.0	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	P Cft	Rs.	30330.00
	ion making joi	nts and faste	ning i/c co	nent concrete i/cost of binding. ws	•	_	
Qty:	4.42	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	P% Cft	Rs.	22107.51
8) Cement pla	ster 1:4 upto 20	)'highet 1/2'	thick. (GS	SI: No. 11(b) P-5	7).		
Qty:	128.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P% Sft	Rs.	2923.00
9) Cement pla	ster 1:3 upto 20	)'highet 1/2'	thick. (GS	I: No. 11 (a) P-5	7).		
Qty:	128.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2344.59	P% Sft	Rs.	3001.00
10) Borrow pit 3, P/-1)	excavation un	-dressed lead	d upto 100'	'ft (In ordinery so	oil) etc (GSI: N	o:	
Qty:	1417.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2117.50	P%o Cft	Rs.	3000.00
			-	laying 6" layer 5 ft (ordinary soi		-	
Qty:	1417.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰ Cft	Rs.	502.00

 S.No
 Items
 Rate
 Unit
 Amount

 12) Borrow pit earth (lead 2 miles)
 Qty: 1417.00 Cft @ Rs. 502.52 P%o Cft Rs. 712.00
 Total Rs. 110375.51

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work# 07)

Name of		TS ATVILLA AMMAD SHA		-				
S.No		Items	<del></del>	Rate	2	Unit		4mount
1) Consti	ruction of Culverts		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
dagbellin ramming	vation in foundat g dressing refillir Lead upto 5feet in	ng around str soft soil (GSI	ructure wit: NO.18(b)	th excavated P-04).	earth wa	atering &	n.	4000.00
Qty:	1350.0	Cft		3176.25	Р% о		Rs.	4288.00
	ing the excavated spaction etc complete			c layers i/c w	atering ra	mming to		
Qty: 3) Ceme 4 (b) P-1:	1215.0 ent concrete brick of 5).	Cft or stone ballas	_	2760.00 2" gauge (1:4:	P% o	Cft (GSI No.	Rs.	3353.00
Qty	: 337.5	Cft	@ Rs.	9416.28	Р%	Cft	Rs.	31780.00
	brick work in for 4(e), P-21)	undation and	plinth in ©	cement san	d motar r	ratio (1:4)		
Qty	: 729.0	Cft	@ Rs.	12501.41	P%	Cft	Rs.	91135.00
	nt concrete plain is and washing of sto			_	-	-		
Qty	90.0	Cft	@ Rs.	14429.25	P%	Cft	Rs.	12986.00
labour for kinds of RCC worksitu prece	work i/c Labour of bending and bind forms mould lifting in roof slab beam ost laid in position at the shingle 1/8" to 1/4	ding which w g shuttering, n columns raf a complete in	ill be paid curing rend ts lintels ar all respect	separately. T dering & was nd other struct ratio 1:2:4 9	his rate a hing of si ture memb	lso i/c all hingle (a) per laid in		
Qty	: 270.0	Cft	@ Rs.	337.00	PΟ	Eft	Rs.	90990.00
laying in	ation of mild stee position making jo or rust from bars. (O	ints and faste	ning i/c co		•			
Qty	: 13.26	Cwt	@ Rs.	5001.70	Р%	Cft	Rs.	66322.54
8) Ceme	nt plaster 1:4 upto 2	20'highet 1/2"	thick. (GS	I: No. 11(b) P	-57).			
Qty	384.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2283.93	P%	Sft	Rs.	8770.00
9) Ceme	nt plaster 1:3 upto 2	20'highet 1/2"	thick. (GSI	: No. 11 (a) P	<sup>2</sup> -57).			
Qty	: 384.00	Sft	@ Rs.	2344.59	Р%	Sft	Rs.	9003.00
10) Borro 3, P/-1)	ow pit excavation u	n-dressed lead	d upto 100'i	ft (In ordinery	soil) etc	(GSI: No:		
Qty	4882.00	Cft	@ Rs.	2117.50	P%o	Cft	Rs.	10339.00
•	n work embamkme dreesing complete		•			_		
Qty	: 4882.00	Cft	@ Rs.	354.00	P‰o	Cft	Rs.	1728.00

Qty: 4882.00

S.No		tems		Rate	Unit		Amount
12) Borr	ow pit earth (lead 2	miles)		•			
Qty	4882.00	Cft	@ Rs.	502.52	P‰ Cft	Rs.	2454.00
					Total Rs.		333149.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 08)

Name of Work	BRICK PAV QAMBARAN		' AT VIL	LAGE REH	AMTULLAH ARA	4 <i>IN</i> (	UC BUDHO
S.No	Item	is		Rate	Unit		Amount
	earth excavation a Lead 3 miles)	undressed	l lead upto	100 ft (in ordi	nary soil) (CSI No:		
Qty:	39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7911.60	P% o Cft	Rs.	310965.00
2) Dressing &	t leveling earth wo	rk design	streets etc	complete			
		g sand g	routed i/c		P% o Cft f bed by watering ud plaster.(CSI No		7372.00
Qty: 4) Supplying crust of earth		(River or and Roya	pit) sand w		P% Sft i/c removal of Top cost to the private		497064.00
Qty:	3250.00	Cft		8139.60	P‰ Cft Total Rs.	Rs.	26454.00 841855.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 09)

Name of	Work.	BRICK PAVI UC BUDHO			GE REHAMT	ULLAH ARAIN T	O FUR	RKAN ARAIN
S.No		<u> </u>	ns		Rate	e Unit		Amount
-	-		undressed	lead upto	100 ft (in ord	inary soil) (CSI No	:	
3, P-1) (1	Extra Le	ad 3 miles)						
Qty	/:	39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7911.60	P% o Cft	Rs.	310965.00
2) Dress	ing & le	veling earth wo	rk design	streets etc	complete			
Qty	/ <b>:</b>	39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	187.55	P% o Cft	Rs.	7372.00
						of bed by watering and plaster.(CSI No		
Qty	/:	13000.00	Sft	@ Rs.	3823.57	P% Sft	Rs.	497064.00
crust of	earth or		ind Royal	ty to the C		i/c removal of Top cost to the private		
Qty	/:	3250.00	Cft	@ Rs.	8139.60	P‰ Cft	Rs.	26454.00
						Total Rs.		841855.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### **SCHEDULE** "B" (Work # 10)

Name of W	Vork.	BRICK PAVE	MENT A	T VILLAG	E MUHAMN	AAD YOUSIF THE	EBO U	C GHARO
S.No		Iten	ıs		Rate	e Unit		Amount
•	•	th excavation und 3 miles)	ındressed	lead upto	100 ft (in ord	inary soil) (CSI No	:	
Qty:		39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7911.60	P% o Cft	Rs.	310965.00
2) Dressir	ng & lev	eling earth wo	rk design	streets etc	complete			
, .	ricks o	· · ·	g sand gi	routed i/c		P% o Cft  of bed by watering  ud plaster.(CSI No		7372.00
crust of e	ing of c earth or		(River or nd Royal	pit) sand w ty to the G		P% Sft si/c removal of Top cost to the private		497064.00
Qty:	-	3250.00	Cft		8139.60	P‰ Cft	Rs.	26454.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1 Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.

Total Rs.

841855.00

### SCHEDULE "B" (Work # 11)

Name of	Work.	BRICK PAVE LEGHARI, N				MUHAMMAD PH J	HALK	ARA, MANIK
S.No		Iten			Rate	<del> </del>		Amount
1) Barro	w pit ea	orth excavation	undressed	lead upto	100 ft (in ord	inary soil) (CSI No	:	
3, P-1) (I	Extra Le	ead 3 miles)						
Qty	<b>/</b> :	39305.00	Cft	@ Rs.	7911.60	P% o Cft	Rs.	310965.00
2) Dressi	ing & le	eveling earth wo	rk design	streets etc	complete			
	bricks		g sand g	routed i/c		P% o Cft of bed by watering		7372.00
_	and br	inking the same	to prope	r comber ½	" thick and m	ud plaster.(CSI No	:	
	ying of			pit) sand w		P% Sft i/c removal of Top cost to the private		497064.00
		lete (GSINO:36	=	=		1		
Qty	<b>/:</b>	3250.00	Cft	@ Rs.	8139.60	P%o Cft	Rs.	26454.00
						Total Rs.		841855.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR

### **SCHEDULE** "B" (Work # 12)

Name of Work. BRICK PAVEMENT AT VILLAGE HAJI RAHU HALEPOTO, MITHAN WASAN, HASHIM PANHWAR & ALI BUX PANHWAR TALUKA MATLI S.No Items Rate Unit Amount 1) Barrow pit earth excavation undressed lead upto 100 ft (in ordinary soil) (CSI No: 3, P-1) (Extra Lead 3 miles) 19217.00 Oty: Cft @ Rs. 7911.60 P% o Cft Rs. 152037.00 2) Dressing & leveling earth work design streets etc complete 19217.00 Cft @ Rs. 187.55 P% o Cft Rs. 3604.00 3) Dry bricks on edge paving sand grouted i/c preparation of bed by watering ramming and brinking the same to proper comber ½" thick and mud plaster.(CSI No: 5,P-40) Qty: 6570.00 Sft @ Rs. 3823.57 P% Sft Rs. 251209.00 4) Supplying of clean screened (River or pit) sand within 5 chains i/c removal of Top crust of earth or over burden and Royalty to the Government or cost to the private owner etc complete (GSINO:36P) (Extra 4 miles) Qty: 1642.50 Cft @ Rs. 8139.60 P%o Cft 13369.00 Rs. 5) Providing laying RCC pipe and colours of class "A" and fixing trenches i/c cutting and fitting and jointing mix halt composition and cement morter (1:1) etc complete (GSI# 1 (g) P#15 ) 18" dia Qty: 16.00 Rft @ Rs. 351.00 P Rft Rs. 5616.00 Total Rs. 425835.00

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- Any errer or ommission in description of items Quantity and units will be governed by relevent schedule of rates and relevents rate anlysises.
- 2 The rate schedule be inclusive of all taxes.
- 3 No premuim allow on be non schedule items.
- 4 No seprate carriage will be paid.

FIRM/CONTRACTOR



25-5-2019

### ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL

The Administrative Approval is hereby accorded by the Worthy Chairman District Council Badin vide resolution No. 62 in its meeting held on 22.03.15 for execution of following works of District Council Badin. The funds are available for this work from own funds as per allocation of Budget for the year 2017-2018.

S.#	Name of Work	Union Council	ESTIMATED COST.
1.	Compound wall Plaster, Grills & Main Gate.	-	10,00,000
2.	Construction of Fire Brigades Shades and paint of office building.	•	10,00,000
3.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-A)	-	10,00,000
4.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-B)	-	10,00,000
5.	Construction of Brick Pavement Village Ayoob Sheedi, Abdullah Khaskheli, nabi Bux Khaskheli & Mangwana Muhallah	Mir Sahib Khan	10,00,000
6.	Const: of Culvert on water course village Ayoob Sheedi	Mir Sahib Khan	1,43,000
7.	Const: of Culverts on water Course at village Amb Chang, Ali Dino Lund & Village Hameer Khalefo	Muhammad Shah	4,30,000
8.	Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Rehmtullah Arain	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000
9.	Const: Brick Pavement @ village Rehmatullah Arain to Furkan Arain	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000
10.	Const: of Brick Pavement @ Village Muhammad Yousif Thebo	Gharo	10,00,000
11.	Const: Brick Pavement @ Village Ghulam Muhammad, Phalkara, Manik Leghari, New Dumbalo	Taluka Matli	10,00,000
12.	Const: Brick Pavement @ Village Haji Rahu Halepoto, Mithan Wasan, Hashim Panhwar & Ali Bux Panhwar	Taluka Matli	5,00,000

All the coddle formalities for execution of the schemes may be followed strictly it should please be insured that the schemes are completed in time and within the approved cost placed against each.

CHAIRMAN,

DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.



 2
 6

 2
 6

 2
 6

 3
 6

 4
 6

 5
 7

 6
 7

 7
 7

 8
 7

 9
 7

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 10
 10

 1

No. SO-III(LG)/14-33/2016 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT/DEPARTMEN

Karachi, dated the 24th May, 2018

To,

The Chairman,
District Council Badin
DISTRICT BADIN.

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO CALL THE TENDER FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE BADIN.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. DC/BDN/308, dated 17-05-2018, on the subject captioned above and to convey permission of Competent Authority for <u>Four (4)</u> Repair and Maintenance works <u>an amounting to Rs. 4.00 Million (list enclosed)</u> duly signed by under signed of District Council Badin, District Badin for the year 2017-2018 from its own sources, subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities and as per SPPRA subject to following condition rules:

i. There is no salary issue.

ii. Availability of provision in the budget of the Council,.

iii. No liability will be created under any circumstances.

iv. Change of location of schemes, if any, would be made with the

approval of Department.

v. Monthly progress report of Development Schemes would be

communicated to the Department.

vi. Completion of all codal formalities and Rules / Policy.

vii. All equipments of garbage collection and sanitation are intact and in

proper working conditions.

viii. There is no dues / liabilities on account of salary and pension.

ix. Water Supply and Drainage System is intact and proper working

condition.

2. Further necessary action may be taken in the matter as per rules/ policy.

(MIAN SARFRAZ KHERO) SECTION OFFICER-III

A copy is forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The Director, Local Government, Hyderabad. He is requested to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.
- 2. The Chief Officer, District Council Badin, He is directed to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.
- 3. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit, District Badin.
- 4. P.S. to Minister, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Deptt: GoS, Karachi.
- 5. P.S. to Secretary, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Deptt: GoS, Karachi.
- 6. Office order file.

SECTION OFFICER-III



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL PADIN

Deted: 67-5-2018

### ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL

The Administrative Approval is hereby accorded by the Worthy Chairman District Council Badin for execution of following works of District Council Badin. The funds are available for this work from own funds as per allocation of Budget for the year 2017-2018.

S.#	Name of Work	Office Building Work	ESTIMATED COST.
1	Compound wall Plaster, Grills & Main Gate.	District Council Building Badin	10,00,000
2.	Construction of Fire Brigades Shades and paint of office building.	-do-	10,00,000
3.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District Council Badin (Part-A)	-do-	10,00,000
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Maintenance & Repair of Office by Iding District Council Badin (Part-B)	-do-	10,00,000
	Section Market Size	. Total	40,00,000

All the coddle formalities for execution of the schemes may be followed strictly it should please be insured that the schemes are completed in time and within the approved cost placed against each.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

per all

### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.

### **TENDER FORM**

Name	e of work:		
Name	of Contractor to whom T	ender Form Issued	
Tende	r issued vide DR NO	Dated	Amounting Rs
With C	Call Deposit No.	Dated	of Bank
Date o	f tender Opening		
	ISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGI DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADI	*	CHIEF OFFICER DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN
		MEMORA	ANDUM
1.	General Description :-		
2.	Estimated Cost.	RS	
3.	Percentage if any to be	e deducted from bill RS	. 7.5% income Tax. Rs
4.	Security Deposit 10% i	ncluding earnest mone	y of bid Rs
5.	Time allowed for the v	vork from the date of n	nonth written order to commence
	months		
sched instructende 2. showr	n after referred to a Govule rate enter in scheduction of Engineer in chart is accepted or reject will we do not withdran as under commencing on of above conditions of All the terms and conditions of all the terms are all the terms and conditions of all the terms are all the terms and conditions of all the terms are all the terms and conditions of all the terms are all the terms are all the terms are all the te	ernment of the above alle of to be carried in age and I shall execute thout any reason. aw and ask for the retu from the date of openi earnest money shall be dition will be applicable	
( SIG	NATURE OF CONTRACTO	OR)	ASSISTTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN.



窗:021-99213672 全:021-99211537 No. SO-III(LG)/14-33/2016 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL COVERNMENT DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

th May, 2018

۶ و کرد ۶ ۱۳ م

16 25.05.18

To.

The Chairman,
District Council Badin
DISTRICT BADIN.

### SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR PERMISSION OF NIT OF DISTRICT COUNCIL.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. DC/BDN/270, dated 24-04-2018, on the subject captioned above and to convey permission of Competent Authority for execution of <u>Twenty Five (25)</u> Development Schemes <u>an amounting to Rs. 20.067 Million (list enclosed)</u> duly signed by under signed of District Council Badin, District Badin for the year 2017-2018 from its own sources, subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities and as per SPPRA subject to following condition rules:

i. There is no salary issue.

ii. Availability of provision in the budget of the Council,.

iii. No liability will be created under any circumstances.

iv. Change of location of schemes, if any, would be made with the

approval of Department.

v. Monthly progress report of Development Schemes would be

communicated to the Department.

vi. Completion of all codal formalities and Rules / Policy.

vil. All equipments of garbage collection and sanitation are intact and in

proper working conditions.

viii. There is no dues / liabilities on account of salary and pension.

ix. Water Supply and Drainage System is intact and proper working

condition.

2. Further necessary action may be taken in the matter as per rules/ policy.

(MIAN SARFRAZ KHFRO) SECTION OFFICER-III

A copy is forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The Director, Local Government, Hyderabad. He is requested to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.
- 2. The Chief Officer, District Council Badin. He is directed to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.
- 3. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit, District Badin.
- 4. P.S. to Minister, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Deptt: GoS, Karachi.
- 5. P.S. to Secretary, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Deptt: GoS, Karachi.
- 6. Office order file.

SECTION OFFICER-III



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNTY OF 2015

DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

Dated: 24-04-248

### ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL

The Administrative Approval is hereby accorded by the Worthy Chairman District Council Badin

District Council Badin. The funds are available for this work from own funds as per allocation of Budget for the

s.#.	)17-2018: Name of Work	Union Council	ESTIMATED COST.
1.	Const: of Bridge on Sim Nali at village Haji Sardar	Ghazi Khan	10,00,000
2.	Const: of Bridge on Sim Nali at village Hussain Shoro	Khadahro	10,00,000
3.	Const: of Bridge on Shaikhani Ghari at village Hamid   Khaskheli	Tharo Kot	10,00,000
4.	Const: of Culvert at village Sidique Metlo, Mir Hussain Bux, Khuda Bux Bhurgri, Muhammad Essa Bhurgri.	Mir Ihsan	10,00,000
5.	Const: of Culvert at village Bagh Wah Area, village Mir Hasan Gurgaze and Sono Khan Gurgaz	Khadahro	10,00,000
	Const: of Culvert at village Muhammad Sharif Bhurgri, and Village Muhammad Ali Khoso	Mir Ihsan	10,00,00
6.,	Muhammad Bachal Junejo, Abadul Ghafoor Arain and Shaykat Ali Nohani	Ghazi Khan	
7	Const: of Culvert at village Muhammad Bux Dal, Akoo Kolhi, Shamboo Kolhi.(UC Khadahro) And on Water Course No. 13 Manalki Shakh Deh	Khadahro	10,00,00
7.	Golari, 62 Culvert on Water Course No. 12L Naseer Wah Deh Baeed Pur (UC Saee dPur)	Saced Pur	l
<u> </u>	Const: of Culvert at village Meghwar Muhallah, Mandhra Muhallah, Raja Muhallah (UC Seerani) Village Khan Samb Abdul Rehman (UC Luari Sharif)	Seerani Luari Sharif	10,00,00
9.		Khairpur Gambo	4,20,00
10	Brick pavement at village Ghulam Rasool Jamali, Ourban Jamali	Abdullah Shah	7,15,00
	Brick pavement t at village Manzoor Jamali & Mir Jamali (UC Abdullah Shah)  And Village Mubarak Lashari(UC Mitho Khan Chandio)	Abdullah Shah Mitho Khan Chandio	7,15,0
10	Brick Pavement village Muhammad Hashim Mandhro Deh Nareri	Shaheed Dodo Soomro	3,57,0

section Department .ocal Court Department of States.

,	Erick Pavement Village Kando Chanadio Deh Mirza	Abdulah Shah	7.6.000
'	ETICK Pavelment vinage Rando Character		7,15,000
13.	Pur (UC Abdullah Shah)	Shaheed Rani	
-	And Bilawal Bajir (UC Shaheed Rani)  Const: of Brick Pavement at village Khair Pur Gambo	Khair Pur Gambo	7,15,000
14.	Const: of Brick Pavement at village Gharib Abad	Khairpur Gambo	3,57,000
15.	Colony Khairmir Gambo		10,00,000
16.	05 Solar light with pole at UC Khairpur Gambo	Khairpur Gambo	10,00,000
17.	Demaining Work of District Council Badin	Badin	10,00,000
18.	Construction of Brick Pavement Village Ayoob Sheedi,   Abduliah Khaskheli, nabi Bux Khaskheli & Mangwana	Mir Sahib Khan	10,00,000
19.	Muhallah   Const: of Culvert on water course village Ayoob   Sheedi	Mir Sahib Khan	1,43,000
20.	Const: of Culverts on water Course at village Amb	Muhammad Shah	4,30,000
21.	Chang, Ali Dino Lund & Village Hameer Khalefo Const: cf Brick Pavement @ Village Rehmtullah	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000
22	Arain Robert Robert Wish Arain	Budho Qumbrani	10,00,000
23	to Furkan Arain	Gharo	10,00,000
2.7.7. Carrier Carrier	Yousif Thebo  Towner Brice Pavergent @ Village Ghulam	Taluka Matli	10,00,000
The Contract	Withammad, Phalkara, Manik Leghari, New Dullivalo	Taluka Matli	5,00,000
	Halepoto, Mithan Wasan, Hashim Pannwar & Ali Bux	6	J Miche
1 60	Partivar	mes may be followed:	strictly at thousand

All the coddle formalities for execution of the schemes may be followed strictly in the please be insured that the schemes are completed in time and within the approved cost placed against dallowed.

ASSISTANT COUNCIL BACIN

Chairman, Idistrict councie, badin.



**6:021-99213672 3:021-99211537**  No. SO-III(LG)/14-33/2016 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT/DEPARTM

Karachi, dated the 24th May, 2518

To,

The Chairman, District Council Badin

DISTRICT BADIN.

NO J. 05. W

SUBJECT:

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO CALL THE TENDER FOR THE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF DISTRICT COUNCIL OFFICE BADIN.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. DC/BDN/308, dated 17-05-2018, on the subject captioned above and to convey permission of Competent Authority for Four (4) Repair and Maintenance works an amounting to Rs. 4.00 Million (list enclosed) duly signed by under signed of District Council Badin, District Badin for the year 2017-2018 from its own sources, subject to fulfillment of all codal formalities and as per SPPRA subject to following condition rules:

in ) There is no salary issue.

ii. Availability of provision in the budget of the Council,

iii. No liability will be created under any circumstances.

iv. Change of location of schemes, if any, would be made with the

approval of Department.

v. Monthly progress report of Development Schemes would be

communicated to the Department.

vi. Completion of all codal formalities and Rules / Policy.

vii. All equipments of garbage collection and sanitation are intact and in

proper working conditions.

viii. There is no dues / liabilities on account of salary and pension.

ix. Water Supply and Drainage System is intact and proper working

condition.

2. Further necessary action may be taken in the matter as per rules/ policy.

(WIAN SARFRAZ KHERO) SECTION OF ELCER-III

A copy is forwarded for information to: -

1. The Director, Local Government, Hyderabad. He is requested to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.

2. The Chief Officer, District Council Badin. He is directed to ensure fulfillment of all codal formalities in accordance with rules/ Policy.

3. The Assistant Director, Local Fund Audit, District Badin.

4. P.S. to Minister, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Dept.: GoS, Karachi.

5. P.S. to Secretary, Local Govtt: & Housing Town Planning Deptt: GoS, Karachi.

6. Office order file.

SECTION OFFICER-III



# OFFICE OFFICE DESTRUCT COUNCIL BADIL

Dated: 07-65-2018

### ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL

The Administrative Approval is hereby accorded by the Worthy Chairman District Council Badin for execution of for execution of following works of District Council Badin. The funds are available for this work from own funds as per allocation of Budget for the year 2017-2018.

S.#	Name of Work	Office Building Work	ESTIMATED COST.
1	Compound wall Plaster, Grills & Main Gate.	District Council Building Badin	10,00,000
2.	Construction of Fire Brigades Shades and paint of office building.	-do-	10,00,000
3.	Maintenance & Repair of Office building District  Council Badin (Part-A)	-do-	10,00,000
The state of the s	Maintenance & Repair of Office by Iding District	-do-	10,00,000
	Council Badin (Part-B)	Total	40,00,000

All the coddle formalities for execution of the schemes may be followed strictly it should please be insured that the schemes are completed in time and within the approved cost placed against each.

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL, BADIN.

CHAIRMAN
DISTRICT COUNCIL BADIN

# STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT PROCUREMENT OF WORKS (For Contracts Costing up to Rs 2.5 MILLION)

**Standard Bidding Document** is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate/unit price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) types of contract. The main text refers to admeasurements contracts.

### Instructions to Bidders/ Procuring Agencies.

### General Rules and Directions for the Guidance of Contractors.

This section of the bidding documents should provide the information necessary for bidders to prepare responsive bids, in accordance with the requirements of the Procuring Agency. It should also give information on bid submission, opening and evaluation, and on the award of contract.

Matters governing the performance of the Contract or payments under the Contract, or matters affecting the risks, rights, and obligations of the parties under the Contract are included as Conditions of Contract and *Contract Data*.

The *Instructions to Bidders* will not be part of the Contract and will cease to have effect once the contract is signed.

1. All work proposed to be executed by contract shall be notified in a form of Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/Invitation for Bid (IFB) hoisted on website of Authority and Procuring Agency and also in printed media where ever required as per rules.

NIT must state the description of the work, dates, time and place of issuing, submission, opening of bids, completion time, cost of bidding document and bid security either in lump sum or percentage of Estimated Cost/Bid Cost. The interested bidder must have valid NTN also.

- 2. Content of Bidding Documents must include but not limited to: Conditions of contract, Contract Data, specifications or its reference, Bill of Quantities containing description of items with scheduled/item rates with premium to be filled in form of percentage above/ below or on item rates to be quoted, Form of Agreement and drawings.
- 3. Fixed Price Contracts: The Bid prices and rates are fixed during currency of contract and under no circumstance shall any contractor be entitled to claim enhanced rates for any item in this contract.
- 4. The Procuring Agency shall have right of rejecting all or any of the tenders as per provisions of SPP Rules 2010.
- 5. Conditional Offer: Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form stating at what percentage above or below on the rates specified in Bill of Quantities for items of work to be carried out: he is willing to undertake the work and also quote the rates for those items which are based on market rates. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the Scheduled Rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alternative in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender or in the time



allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be liable to rejection. No printed form of tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if contractor wish to tender for two or more works, they shall submit a separate tender for each.

The envelope containing the tender documents shall refer the name and number of the work.

- 6. All works shall be measured by standard instruments according to the rules.
- 7. Bidders shall provide evidence of their eligibility as and when requested by the Procuring Agency.
- **8.** Any bid received by the Agency after the deadline for submission of bids shall be rejected and returned unopened to the bidder.
- 9. Prior to the detailed evaluation of bids, the Procuring Agency will determine whether the bidder fulfills all codal requirements of eligibility criteria given in the tender notice such as registration with tax authorities, registration with PEC (where applicable), turnover statement, experience statement, and any other condition mentioned in the NIT and bidding document. If the bidder does not fulfill any of these conditions, it shall not be evaluated further.
- 10. Bid without bid security of required amount and prescribed form shall be rejected.
- 11. Bids determined to be substantially responsive shall be checked for any arithmetic errors. Arithmetical errors shall be rectified on the following basis;
  - (A) In case of schedule rates, the amount of percentage quoted above or below will be checked and added or subtracted from amount of bill of quantities to arrive the final bid cost.
  - (B) In case of item rates, .If there is a discrepancy between the unit rate and the total cost that is obtained by multiplying the unit rate and quantity, the unit rate shall prevail and the total cost will be corrected unless in the opinion of the Agency there is an obvious misplacement of the decimal point in the unit rate, in which case the total cost as quoted will govern and the unit rate corrected. If there is a discrepancy between the total bid amount and the sum of total costs, the sum of the total costs shall prevail and the total bid amount shall be corrected.
  - (C) Where there is a discrepancy between the amounts in figures and in words, the amount in words will govern.



#### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents). (a). Name of Procuring Agency (b). Brief Description of Works (c).Procuring Agency's address:-(d). Estimated Cost:-(e). Amount of Bid Security:-\_\_\_\_\_\_(Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost, but not exceeding 5%) **(f).Period of Bid Validity (days):-** (Not more than sixty days). (g).SecurityDeposit:-(includingbidsecurity):-(in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%) (h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills :-\_\_\_\_\_ (i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time :-\_\_\_\_\_ (j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:-(k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: -(L).Liquidity damages:- \_\_\_\_\_\_(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%). (m). Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: (in words and figures)

(Executive Engineer/Authority issuing bidding document)

## **Conditions of Contract**

Clause – 1:Commencement & Completion Dates of work. The contractor shall not enter upon or commence any portion or work except with the written authority and instructions of the Engineer-in-charge or of in subordinate-in-charge of the work. Failing such authority the contractor shall have no claim to ask for measurements of or payment for work.

The contractor shall proceed with the works with due expedition and without delay and complete the works in the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be strictly observed by the contractor and shall reckoned from the date on which the order to commence work is given to the contractor. And further to ensure good progress during the execution of the wok, contractor shall be bound, in all in which the time allowed for completion of any work exceeds one month, to achieve progress on the prorate basis.

Clause – 2:Liquidated Damages. The contractor shall pay liquidated damages to the Agency at the rate per day stated in the bidding data for each day that the completion date is later than the Intended completion date; the amount of liquidated damage paid by the contractor to the Agency shall not exceed 10 per cent of the contract price. Agency may deduct liquidated damages from payments due to the contractor. Payment of liquidated damages does not affect the contractor's liabilities.

#### Clause - 3: Termination of the Contract.

- (A) Procuring Agency/Executive Engineer may terminate the contract if either of the following conditions exits:-
  - (i) contractor causes a breach of any clause of the Contract;
  - (ii) the progress of any particular portion of the work is unsatisfactory and notice of 10 days has expired;
  - (iii) in the case of abandonment of the work owing to the serious illness or death of the contractor or any other cause.
  - (iv) contractor can also request for termination of contract if a payment certified by the Engineer is not paid to the contractor within 60 days of the date of the submission of the bill;
- **(B)** The Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency has power to adopt any of the following courses as may deem fit:-
  - (i) to forfeit the security deposit available except conditions mentioned at A (iii) and (iv) above;
  - (ii) to finalize the work by measuring the work done by the contractor.



- (C) In the event of any of the above courses being adopted by the Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency, the contractor shall have:-
  - (i) no claim to compensation for any loss sustained by him by reason of his having purchased or procured any materials, or entered into any engagements, or made any advances on account of, or with a view to the execution of the work or the performance of the contract,
  - (ii) however, the contractor can claim for the work done at site duly certified by the executive engineer in writing regarding the performance of such work and has not been paid.

Procuring Agency/Engineer may invite fresh bids for remaining work.

Clause 4: Possession of the site and claims for compensation for delay. The Engineer shall give possession of all parts of the site to the contractor. If possession of site is not given by the date stated in the contract data, no compensation shall be allowed for any delay caused in starting of the work on account of any acquisition of land, water standing in borrow pits/ compartments or in according sanction to estimates. In such case, either date of commencement will be changed or period of completion is to be extended accordingly.

Clause –5: Extension of Intended Completion Date. The Procuring Agency either at its own initiatives before the date of completion or on desire of the contractor may extend the intended completion date, if an event (which hinders the execution of contract) occurs or a variation order is issued which makes it impossible to complete the work by the intended completion date for such period as he may think necessary or proper. The decision of the Executive Engineer in this matter shall be final; where time has been extended under this or any other clause of this agreement, the date for completion of the work shall be the date fixed by the order giving the extension or by the aggregate of all such orders, made under this agreement.

When time has been extended as aforesaid, it shall continue to be the essence of the contract and all clauses of the contract shall continue to be operative during the extended period.

Clause –6: Specifications. The contractor shall execute the whole and every part of the work in the most substantial and work-man-like manner and both as regards materials and all other matters in strict accordance with the specifications lodged in the office of the Executive Engineer and initialed by the parties, the said specification being a part of the contract. The contractor shall also confirm exactly, fully and faithfully to the designs, drawing, and instructions in writing relating to the work signed by the Engineer-in-charge and lodge in his office and to which the contractor shall be entitled to have access at such office or on the site of work for the purpose of inspection during office hours and the contractor shall, if he so requires, be entitled at his own expense to make or cause to be made copies of the specifications, and of all such designs, drawings, and instructions as aforesaid.



# Clause – 7: Payments.

(A) Interim/Running Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor as frequently as the progress of the work may justify for all work executed and not included in any previous bill at least once in a month and the Engineer-in-charge shall take or cause to be taken the requisite measurements for the purpose of having the same verified and the claim, as for as admissible, adjusted, if possible before the expiry of ten days from the presentation of the bill, at any time depute a subordinate to measure up the said work in the presence of the contractor or his authorized agent, whose countersignature to the measurement list will be sufficient to warrant and the Engineer-in-charge may prepare a bill from such list which shall be binding on the contractor in all respects.

The Engineer /Procuring Agency shall pass/certify the amount to be paid to the contractor, which he considers due and payable in respect thereof, subject to deduction of security deposit, advance payment if any made to him and taxes.

All such intermediate payment shall be regarded as payments by way of advance against the final payment only and not as payments for work actually done and completed, and shall not preclude the Engineer-in-charge from recoveries from final bill and rectification of defects and unsatisfactory items of works pointed out to him during defect liability period.

(B) The Final Bill. A bill shall be submitted by the contractor within one month of the date fixed for the completion of the work otherwise Engineer-in-charge's certificate of the measurements and of the total amount payable for the works shall be final and binding on all parties.

Clause -8: Reduced Rates. In cases where the items of work are not accepted as so completed, the Engineer-in-charge may make payment on account of such items at such reduced rates as he may consider reasonable in the preparation of final or on running account bills with reasons recorded in writing.

## Clause - 9: Issuance of Variation and Repeat Orders.

- (A) Agency may issue a Variation Order for procurement of works, physical services from the original contractor to cover any increase or decrease in quantities, including the introduction of new work items that are either due to change of plans, design or alignment to suit actual field conditions, within the general scope and physical boundaries of the contract.
- (B) Contractor shall not perform a variation until the Procuring Agency has authorized the variation in writing subject to the limit not exceeding the contract cost by of 15% on the same conditions in all respects on which he agreed to do them in the



- work, and at the same rates, as are specified in the tender for the main work. The contractor has no right to claim for compensation by reason of alterations or curtailment of the work.
- (C) In case the nature of the work in the variation does not correspond with items in the Bill of Quantities, the quotation by the contractor is to be in the form of new rates for the relevant items of work, and if the Engineer-in-charge is satisfied that the rate quoted is within the rate worked out by him on detailed rate analysis, and then only he shall allow him that rate after approval from higher authority.
- **(D)** The time for the completion of the work shall be extended in the proportion that the additional work bear to the original contact work.
- **(E)** In case of quantities of work executed result the Initial Contract Price to be xceeded by more than 15%, and then Engineer can adjust the rates for those quantities causing excess the cost of contract beyond 15% after approval of Superintending Engineer.
- **(F) Repeat Order:** Any cumulative variation, beyond the 15% of initial contract amount, shall be subject of another contract to be tendered out if the works are separable from the original contract.

# Clause-10: Quality Control.

- (A) Identifying Defects: If at any time before the security deposit is refunded to the contractor/during defect liability period mentioned in bid data, the Engineer-incharge or his subordinate-in-charge of the work may instruct the contractor to uncover and test any part of the works which he considers may have a defect due to use of unsound materials or unskillful workmanship and the contractor has to carry out a test at his own cost irrespective of work already approved or paid.
- (B) Correction of Defects: The contractor shall be bound forthwith to rectify or remove and reconstruct the work so specified in whole or in part, as the case may require. The contractor shall correct the notified defect within the Defects Correction Period mentioned in notice.

### (C) Uncorrected Defects:

(i) In the case of any such failure, the Engineer-in-charge shall give the contractor at least 14 days notice of his intention to use a third party to correct a defect. He may rectify or remove, and re-execute the work or remove and replace the materials or articles complained of as the case may be at the risk and expense in all respects of the contractor.

(ii) If the Engineer considers that rectification/correction of a defect is not essential and it may be accepted or made use of; it shall be within his discretion to accept the same at such reduced rates as he may fix therefore.

#### **Clause – 11:**

- (A) Inspection of Operations. The Engineer and his subordinates, shall at all reasonable times have access to the site for supervision and inspection of works under or in course of execution in pursuance of the contract and the contractor shall afford every facility for and every assistance in obtaining the right to such access.
- (B) Dates for Inspection and Testing. The Engineer shall give the contractor reasonable notice of the intention of the Engineer-in-charge or his subordinate to visit the work shall have been given to the contractor, then he either himself be present to receive orders and instructions, or have a responsible agent duly accredited in writing present for that purpose, orders given to the contractor's duly authorized agent shall be considered to have the same force an effect as if they had been given to the contractor himself.

## Clause - 12: Examination of work before covering up.

- (A) No part of the works shall be covered up or put out of view/beyond the reach without giving notice of not less than five days to the Engineer whenever any such part of the works or foundations is or are ready or about to be ready for examination and the Engineer shall, without delay, unless he considers it unnecessary and advises the contractor accordingly, attend for the purpose of examining and measuring such part of the works or of examining such foundations;
- (B) If any work is covered up or placed beyond the reach of measurement without such notice having been given, the same shall be uncovered at the contractor's expense, and in default thereof no payment or allowance shall be made for such work, or for the materials with which the same was executed.

Clause – 13: Risks. The contractor shall be responsible for all risks of loss of or damage to physical property or facilities or related services at the premises and of personal injury and death which arise during and in consequence of its performance of the contract. if any damage is caused while the work is in progress or become apparent within three months of the grant of the certificate of completion, final or otherwise, the contractor shall make good the same at his own expense, or in default the Engineer may cause the same to be made good by other workmen, and deduct the expenses from retention money lying with the Engineer.

Clause-14: Measures for prevention of fire and safety measures. The contractor shall not set fire to any standing jungle, trees, bush-wood or grass without a written permit from the Executive Engineer. When such permit is given, and also in all cases when destroying, cutting or uprooting trees, bush-wood, grass, etc by fire, the contractor shall take necessary measures to prevent such fire spreading to or otherwise damaging surrounding property. The contractor is responsible for the safety of all its activities including protection of the environment on and off the site. Compensation of all damage done intentionally or unintentionally on or off the site by the contractor's labour shall be paid by him.

Clause-15:Sub-contracting. The contractor shall not subcontract the whole of the works, except where otherwise provided by the contract. The contractor shall not subcontract any part of the works without the prior consent of the Engineer. Any such consent shall not relieve the contractor from any liability or obligation under the contract and he shall be responsible for the acts, defaults and neglects of any subcontractor, his agents, servants or workmen as if these acts, defaults or neglects were those of the contractor, his agents' servants or workmen. The provisions of this contract shall apply to such subcontractor or his employees as if he or it were employees of the contractor.

Clause – 16: Disputes. All disputes arising in connection with the present contract, and which cannot be amicably settled between the parties, , the decision of the Superintending Engineer of the circle/officer/one grade higher to awarding authority shall be final, conclusive and binding on all parties to the contract upon all questions relating to the meaning of the specifications, designs drawings, and instructions, hereinbefore mentioned and as to the quality of workmanship, or materials used on the work or as to any other questions, claim, right, matter, or thing whatsoever in any way arising out of, or relating to the contract design, drawings, specifications, estimates, instructions, orders or these conditions or otherwise concerning the works, or the execution, of failure to execute the same, whether arising, during the progress of the work, or after the completion or abandonment thereof.

Clause -17: Site Clearance. On completion of the work, the contractor shall be furnished with a certificate by the Executive Engineer (hereinafter called the Engineer incharge) of such completion, but neither such certificate shall be given nor shall the work be considered to be complete until the contractor shall have removed all temporary structures and materials brought at site either for use or for operation facilities including cleaning debris and dirt at the site. If the contractor fails to comply with the requirements of this clause then Engineer-in-charge, may at the expense of the contractor remove and dispose of the same as he thinks fit and shall deduct the amount of all expenses so incurred from the contractor's retention money. The contractor shall have no claim in respect of any surplus materials as aforesaid except for any sum actually realized by the sale thereof.

## Clause -18: Financial Assistance /Advance Payment.

- (A) Mobilization advance is not allowed.
- (B) Secured Advance against materials brought at site.
  - (i) Secured Advance may be permitted only against imperishable materials/quantities anticipated to be consumed/utilized on the work within a period of three months from the date of issue of secured advance and definitely not for full quantities of materials for the entire work/contract. The sum payable for such materials on site shall not exceed 75% of the market price of materials;
  - (ii) Recovery of Secured Advance paid to the contractor under the above provisions shall be affected from the monthly payments on actual consumption basis, but not later than period more than three months (even if unutilized).

Clause -19: Recovery as arrears of Land Revenue. Any sum due to the Government by the contractor shall be liable for recovery as arrears of Land Revenue.

Clause -20: Refund of Security Deposit/Retention Money. On completion of the whole of the works (a work should be considered as complete for the purpose of refund of security deposit to a contractor from the last date on which its final measurements are checked by a competent authority, if such check is necessary otherwise from the last date of recording the final measurements), the defects notice period has also passed and the Engineer has certified that all defects notified to the contractor before the end of this period have been corrected, the security deposit lodged by a contractor (in cash or recovered in installments from his bills) shall be refunded to him after the expiry of three months from the date on which the work is completed.

**Divisional Accountant** 

Contractor

**Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency** 



# BILL OF QUANTITIES

# (A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
	<del> </del>				
			<u> </u>		

Amount TOTAL (a)						
~	% above/below on the rates of CSR.	Amount to be added/deducted Of premium quoted.	on the basis TOTAL (b)			
	Total (A) = $a+b$ in words & figures:					
Contractor H		Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency				

# (B) Description and rate of Items based on Market (Offered rates)

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
				<del> </del>	<u> </u>
				<u></u>	<del> </del>
·					

Total (B) in words & figures:

Contractor

Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency

# Summary of Bill of Quantities.

Cost of Bid

Amount

- 1. (A) Cost based on Composite Schedule of Rates.
- 2. (B) Cost based on Non/Offered Schedule of Rates.

TOTAL COST OF BID (C) = Total(A) + Total(B)

Contractor

Executive Engineer/Procuring Agency